BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI

Department of Engineering 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 38046
Dan Gaillet, P.E., County Engineer Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

August 15,2018

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District 11
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District I1I
David Bishop, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Dan Gaillet, P.E.
f \
County Engineer

Re:  Change Order No. 1
Calhoun Station Pkwy & Church Rd Intersection Improvements

The Engineering Department recommends that the Board President be authorized to sign Final Change Order
#1 for Calhoun Station Parkway and Church Road Intersection Improvements that results in a $6,849.70
decrease for a final contract price of $165,650.30.

SHEILA JONES TREY BAXTER GERALD STEEN DAVID BISHOP PAUL GRIFFIN
District One District Two District Three District Four District Five




FINAL QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT

Quantity Adjustment No. 1

Date: August 14, 2018

CALHOUN STATION PARKWAY AT CHURCH ROAD TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION PROJECT

ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME:

CONTRACT TIME EXTENDED BY CHANGE ORDER:
REVISED CONTRACT TIME:

LIQUIDATED DAMAGES ASSESSED TO CONTRACT:

150 Calendar Days
0 Calendar Days
150 Calendar Days

0 Calendar Days

626-H004 | THERMOPLASTIC LEGEND, WHITE 712 638 LF |8 2001% (48.00)

" 1" ELECTRIC CABLE, UNDERGROUND IN 1
636- ' 8 - 2,00 124.00
BOI8 | conDUIT, IMSA 20-1, AWG 14, 8 900 B3 62 s > )

j
I "ELECTRIC CABLE, UNDERGROUND IN -
-BOS3 | ‘ : 2.00 22,
636-8053 CONDUIT, THHN, AWG #8, 2 CONDUCTOR 60 ) 71 1m1m EF__s___n 5_“__"“&0_
ELECTRIC CABLE, AERIAL SUPPORTED, IMSA :
636-C009 | 20.1, AWG 14, 8 cONDUCTOR | | 280 196 84 LF $... 20018 {168.00)
les7-coze ;r::grzcls:lcswm CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, 40 56 1 F ol 450 S 72,00
I537-c028 z::zczs“lemm CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, 60 38 22 LFo S 4855 {106.70)
6§37-C030 ::E Z'C ;,EGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND, 100 34 66 ; LF |$ 550 | § (362.00)
TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONDUIT, UNDERGROUND

i ! . . 24.00
'Emom . DRILLED OR JACKED, ROLLED PIPE, 3" 420 Aélg 2 ,LF ; 12:00 $ . _( 0_)
639-B001 | OPTICAL DETECTOR 4 g -4 LF $ 500.00|$ {(2,00000)
639-CO01 | MULTIMODE PHASE SELECTOR 1 0 A LF |$ 3,00000]$ (3,000.00)
639-E00L | OPTICAL DETECTOR CABLE 1110 0 1110 TR RS 1.00 [ (1,110.00)
TOTAL: ''$ (6,849.70)

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE: & 172,500.00

QUANTITY ADJUSTMENT NO. 1:  $ (6,845.70)

REVISED CONTRACT PRICE:  §  165,650.30

Subrmitted:

Lewis Electric, Inc,

F’% .'

ommended

‘Madison County Engineer

Approved

President
Madison County Board of Supervisors




